SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.

- 1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student's program.
- Note: A minimum charge of \$249.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the Summer Session.
- 2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.
- 3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). \square
- 4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.
- 5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS. The two sessions are:

- 1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
- Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
- 2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.
- Note: The Province of Ontario has introduced new guidelines concerning tuition fee billing. At the time of publication, the University of Toronto was reviewing its practices in the context of these guidelines to determine how and when it will implement changes. Any revisions to the procedures referenced here will be reflected at www.fees.utoronto.ca.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
Table T	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed)
<u>l</u>	
	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus
Table 2	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed)
	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus
Table 3	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
	רוש, אומצש, כאש, אוא, אואכר, אוכר, אומצאי (אומצאי בע)
Table 4	Doctor of Education (Ed. D)
Table 4	Doctor of Education (Ed. D)
Table 5	PhD Information Studies
Table 5	PhD Miormation Studies
Table 6	Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
Table 6	Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
Table 7	M Anghitecture M Londonous Anghitecture M Linkow Design
Table 7	M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design
	
Table 8	MA in Child Study & Education, M. Education, M. of Teaching in Elementary &
	Secondary Education
Table 9	M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)
Table 10	M. Engineering
I	N
Table 11	M. Engineering Full-time Extended
r	
Table 12	M. Environmental Science
Table 13	M. Finance (20-month)
Table 14	M. Financial Economics
Table 15	M. Forest Conservation
Table 16	M. Forest Conservation Full-time Extended
h	
Table 17	M. Global Affairs

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 18	M.Health Science (excl. Biomedical Engineering), M. Health Informatics, M.Sc. OT & PT
Table 19	M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)
Table 20	M. Health Science (Radiation Sciences)
Table 21	M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program
Table 22	M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12-Month Advanced Standing Option
Table 23	M. Information
Table 24	M. Laws
Table 25	Global Professional Masters of Law
Table 26	M. Management in Innovation
Table 27	M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program (Summer Start)
Table 28	M. Mathematical Finance
Table 29	M. Museum Studies
Table 30	M. Music - Composition
Table 31	M. Music - Performance
Table 32	M. Nursing
Table 33	M.Sc. Applied Computing
Table 34	M.Sc. Biomedical Communication
Table 35	M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)
Table 36	M.Sc. Planning, M. Urban Design Studies
Table 37	M.Sc. Sustainability Management
Table 38	M. Public Health, M.Sc. Community Health
Table 39	M. Public Policy
Table 40	M. Social Work (Summer Start)
Table 41	M. Social Work (Fall Start)
Table 42	M. Studies in Law
Table 43	M. Visual Studies
Table 44	Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies
Table 45	Diploma in Forensic Accounting (DIFA) - Year 1 Summer Start
Table 46	Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner
Table 47	Diploma, Social Service Administration

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 4	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus									
Table 1	PhD, MusD,	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)								
	Table 1A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes					
Part-time	\$2,793.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$3,190.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 					
Full-time	\$2,793.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$3,450.80	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University- Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.					
			Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Spec	ial Students					
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes					
0.5	\$2,793.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$3,190.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levie for enrolment in specific courses or for individu circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 					
1.0	\$5,586.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,983.39	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University- Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.					

Table 0	Table 2 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus									
Table 2	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)									
Table 2A: Program Fee - Degree Students										
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes					
Part-time	\$2,793.00	\$214.99	\$228.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 					
Full-time	\$2,793.00	\$463.78	\$228.00	\$3,484.78	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University- Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.					
			Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Spec	ial Students					
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note 2)</i>	Total	Notes					
0.5	\$2,793.00	\$214.99	\$228.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 					
1.0	\$5,586.00	\$214.99	\$228.00		http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University- Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.					

	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus									
Table 3	PhD, MusD,	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed)								
	Table 3A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes					
Part-time	\$2,793.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$3,188.79	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 					
Full-time	\$2,793.00	\$421.84	\$228.00	\$3,442.84	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University- Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.					
			Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	ial Students					
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes					
0.5	\$2,793.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$3,188.79	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University- Health-Insurance-Plan.htm. 					
1.0	\$5,586.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$5,981.79						

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 4	Doctor of Ed	ucation (Ed. D)			Doctor of Education (Ed. D)							
	Table 4A: Program Fee - Degree Students												
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes							
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	Part-time	\$4,086.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,483.39	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or							
2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,086.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,743.80	for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can							
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	Part-time	\$3,900.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,297.39	be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs							
2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	Full-time	\$3,900.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,557.80	/University-Health-Insurance- Plan.htm.							
Admitted in the 2012 Summer Session or 2012-	Part-time	\$3,723.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,120.39								
2013 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$3,723.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,380.80								
		Table 4B: 0	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Specia	al Students								
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes							
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	0.5	\$4,222.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,619.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or 							
2015 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$8,445.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,842.39	for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can							
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	0.5	\$4,222.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,619.89	2) Information about OHP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs /University-Health-Insurance- Plan.htm.							
2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$8,445.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,842.39								
Admitted in the 2012 Summer Session or 2012-	0.5	\$4,222.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,619.89								
2013 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$8,445.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,842.39								

Table 5	PhD Information Studies								
Table 5A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note 2)</i>	Total	Notes				
Part-time	\$2,793.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$3,190.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 				
Full-time	\$2,793.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$3,450.80	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University- Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.				
			Course Fee - Noi	n-Degree, Spec	ial Students				
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
0.5	\$2,793.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$3,190.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 				
1.0	\$5,586.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,983.39	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University- Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.				

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 6	Table 6 Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)									
	Table 6A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes					
Part-time	\$2,793.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$3,190.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 					
Full-time	\$2,793.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$3,450.80	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University- Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.					
			Course Fee - Noi	n-Degree, Spec	ial Students					
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note 2)</i>	Total	Notes					
0.5	\$2,793.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$3,190.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 					
1.0	\$5,586.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,983.39	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University- Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.					

Table 7	M. Architect	ure, M. Landsc	ape Architectur	e, M. Urban Des	ign	
		Table	7A: Program F	ee - Degree Stu	dents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014	Part-time	\$5,421.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,818.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Summer Session	Full-time	\$5,421.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$6,078.80	circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or	Part-time	\$5,175.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,572.39	viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers
2013-2014 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$5,175.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$5,832.80	ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
Admitted in the 2012 Summer Session or	Part-time	\$4,827.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,224.39	
2012-2013 Fall- Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,827.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$5,484.80	
Admitted in the 2011 Summer Session or 2011-2012 Fall-	Part-time	\$4,597.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,994.89	
Winter Session, or Earlier	Full-time	\$4,597.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$5,255.30	
		Table 7B: 0	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students	il.
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014	0.5	\$5,421.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,818.39	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Summer Session	1.0	\$10,842.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$11,239.39	circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or	0.5	\$5,175.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,572.39	viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers
2013-2014 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$10,350.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$10,747.39	ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
Admitted in the 2012 Summer Session or	0.5	\$4,827.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,224.39	
2012-2013 Fall- Winter Session	1.0	\$9,654.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$10,051.39	
Admitted in the 2011 Summer Session or 2011-2012 Fall-	0.5	\$4,597.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,994.89	
Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$9,195.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$9,592.39	

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 8	MA in Child	MA in Child Study & Education, M. Education, M. of Teaching in Elementary &							
	Table 8A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	Part-time	\$4,222.50	\$169.39	\$228.00		1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on			
2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,222.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,880.30	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at			
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	Part-time	\$4,030.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,427.89	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.			
Session of 2013- 2014 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,030.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,688.30				
		Table 8B: (Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Speci	al Students				
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	0.5	\$4,222.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,619.89	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on			
2015 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$8,445.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	** *** **	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at			
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	0.5	\$4,030.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,427.89	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.			
2014 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$8,061.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,458.39				

Table 9	M. Biotechno	M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)							
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)		Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session	Full-time	\$33,040.00	\$1,546.74	\$228.00	\$34,814.74	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.			
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session	Full-time	\$32,120.00	\$1,546.74	\$228.00					

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 10	M. Engineeri	M. Engineering							
		Table	10A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents				
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2014-2015 Fall-	Part-time	\$5,937.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$6,334.39	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on			
Winter Session	Full-time	\$5,937.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$6,594.80	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at			
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	Part-time	\$5,667.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$6,064.39	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.			
2014 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$5,667.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$6,324.80				
		Table 10B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students				
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2014-2015 Fall-	0.5	\$5,937.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$6,334.39	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on			
Winter Session	1.0	\$11,874.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$12,271.39	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Unive			
Admitted in the 0.5 \$5,667.00 \$169.39 \$228.00 \$	\$6,064.39	ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.							
2014 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$11,334.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$11,731.39				

Table 11	Table 11 M. Engineering Full-time Extended								
	Program Fee - Degree Students								
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014- 2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$3,018.00	\$429.80	\$228.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at the full sector of the sector of the sector of the sector. 			
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013- 2014 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$2,743.65	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$3,401.45	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University- Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.			

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 12	M. Environm	ental Science				
		Table	12A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	Part-time	\$5,292.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$5,687.79	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$5,292.00	\$421.84	\$228.00	\$5,941.84	circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	Part-time	\$5,052.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$5,447.79	viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2014 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$5,052.00	\$421.84	\$228.00	\$5,701.84	
Admitted in the 2012 Summer Session or 2012-	Part-time	\$4,710.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$5,105.79	
2013 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	Full-time	\$4,710.00	\$421.84	\$228.00	\$5,359.84	
		Table 12B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note 2)</i>	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	0.5	\$5,292.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$5,687.79	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
2015 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$10,584.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$10,979.79	circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	0.5	\$5,052.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$5,447.79	
2014 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$10,104.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$10,499.79	
Admitted in the 2012 Summer Session or 2012-	0.5	\$4,710.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$5,105.79	
2013 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$9,420.00	\$167.79	\$228.00	\$9,815.79	

Table 13	M. Finance (M. Finance (20-month)							
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)		Total	Notes			
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014- 2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$7,525.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$8,183.30	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be 			
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013- 2014 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$7,494.00	\$429.80	\$228.00		viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.			

Table 14	M. Financial	M. Financial Economics							
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$5,863.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$6,260.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be 			
	Full-time	\$5,863.50	\$429.80	\$228.00		2) mornation about One can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.			

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 15	M. Forest Co	nservation				
		Table	15A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$4,112.85	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,510.24	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	Full-time	\$4,112.85	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,770.65	
		Table 15E	B: Course Fee -		Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$4,112.85	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,510.24	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	1.0	\$8,225.70	\$169.39	\$228.00		

Table 16	M. Forest Co		II-time Extended	d	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note 2)</i>	Total	Notes
	\$2,508.75	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$3,166.55	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance- Plan.htm.

Table 17	M. Global Affairs							
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note 2)</i>	Total	Notes			
	\$4,687.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$5,345.30	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance- Plan.htm. 			

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 18	M.Health Sci	ence (excl. Bi	omedical Engine	eering), M. Heal	th Informatics,	M.Sc. OT & PT
		Table	19A: Program I	ee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	Full-time	\$3,853.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,511.30	
		Table 19B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Spec	ial Students	·
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	1.0	\$7,707.00	\$169.39	\$228.00		

Table 19	M. Health Sc	ience (Clinica	Biomedical Eng	gineering)		
		Table	19A: Program	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	Part-time	\$5,058.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,455.39	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$5,058.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$5,715.80	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	Part-time	\$4,828.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,225.89	ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2014 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,828.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$5,486.30	
		Table 19B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	0.5	\$5,058.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,455.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2015 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$10,116.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$10,513.39	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	0.5	\$4,828.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,225.89	
2014 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$9,657.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$10,054.39	

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 20	M. Health Sc	cience (Radiati	on Sciences)			
		Table	21A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	Part-time	\$2,632.95	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$3,030.34	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$2,632.95	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$3,290.75	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	Part-time	\$2,507.55	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$2,904.94	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2014 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$2,507.55	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$3,165.35	
Admitted in the 2012 Summer Session or 2012-	Part-time	\$2,318.85	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$2,716.24	
2013 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	Full-time	\$2,318.85	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$2,976.65	
		Table 21B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note 2)</i>	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	0.5	\$2,632.95	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$3,030.34	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2015 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$5,265.90	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,663.29	- circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	0.5	\$2,507.55	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$2,904.94	
2014 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$5,015.10	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,412.49	
Admitted in the 2012 Summer Session or 2012-	0.5	\$2,318.85	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$2,716.24	
2013 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$4,637.70	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,035.09	

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 21	M.Industrial	Relations & H	luman Resource	s - Two Year Pr	ogram	
		Table	21A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$4,318.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,715.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	Full-time	\$4,318.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,976.30	
		Table 21B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$4,318.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,715.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	1.0	\$8,637.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$9,034.39	

Table 22	M.Industrial	M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12-Month Advanced Standing Option							
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees		Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note 2)</i>	Total	Notes			
12-Month	Part-time	\$6,412.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$6,809.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be 			
Advanced Standing Option	Full-time	\$6,412.50	\$429.80	\$228.00		viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.			

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 23	M. Informati	on				
		Table	23A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	Part-time	\$4,318.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,715.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
Session or 2014- 2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,318.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,976.30	
		Table 23B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Section of 2014	0.5	\$4,318.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,715.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
Session or 2014- 2015 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$8,637.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$9,034.39	

Table 24	M. Laws					
		Table	24A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	Part-time	\$4,524.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,921.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,524.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$5,181.80	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	Part-time	\$4,318.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,715.89	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2014 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,318.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,976.30	
		Table 24B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	0.5	\$4,524.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,921.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2015 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$9,048.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$9,445.39	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	2013 Summer 0.5 \$4,318.50 \$109	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,715.89	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.	
2014 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$8,637.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$9,034.39	

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 25	Global Profe	Global Professional Masters of Law						
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes		
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014- 2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$6,930.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$7,587.80	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be 		
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013- 2014 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$6,615.00	\$429.80	\$228.00		viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.		

Table 26	M. Managem	ent in Innova	tion			
		Table	26A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$6,280.50	\$214.99	\$228.00	\$6,723.49	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	Full-time	\$6,280.50	\$463.78	\$228.00	\$6,972.28	
		Table 26B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$6,280.50	\$214.99	\$228.00	\$6,723.49	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	1.0	\$12,561.00	\$214.99	\$228.00	\$13,003.99	

Table 27	M. Managem	M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program (Summer Start)								
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes					
Year 1	\$43,770.00	\$1,339.44	\$228.00	\$45,337.44	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolme in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check					
Year 2	\$42,560.00	\$1,339.44	\$228.00	\$44,127.44	your invoice on ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance Plan.htm.					
Year 3	\$13,536.67	\$415.26	\$228.00	\$14,179.93						

Table 28	M. Mathematical Finance							
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees		Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes			
	\$43,000.00	\$429.80	\$228.00		1) Fee billing and fee inquiries for this program are handled by the Program Office. Refund schedules and account information on the Student Accounts website			

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 29	M. Museum	Studies				
		Table	29A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	Part-time	\$4,072.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,469.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,072.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,730.30	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	Part-time	\$4,033.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,430.89	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
Session or 2013- 2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	Full-time	\$4,033.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,691.30	
		Table 29B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	0.5	\$4,072.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,469.89	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2015 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$8,145.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,542.39	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	0.5	\$4,033.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,430.89	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$8,067.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,464.39	

Table 30	M. Music - Co	omposition				
		Table	30A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	Full-time	\$3,853.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,511.30	
		Table 30B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	1.0	\$7,707.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,104.39	

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 31	M. Music - P	erformance				
		Table	31A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	Full-time	\$3,853.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,511.30	
		Table 31B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	¢1 2E0 00	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	1.0	\$7,707.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,104.39	

Table 32	M. Nursing					
		Table	32A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	Part-time	\$5,292.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,689.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$5,292.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$5,949.80	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	Part-time	\$5,052.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,449.39	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	Full-time	\$5,052.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$5,709.80	
		Table 32B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	0.5	\$5,292.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,689.39	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
2015 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$10,584.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$10,981.39	circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	0.5	\$5,052.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,449.39	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2014 Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier	1.0	\$10,104.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$10,501.39	

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 33	M.Sc. Applied Computing							
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes			
	\$3,412.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,070.30	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance- Plan.htm. 			

Table 34	M.Sc. Biome	dical Commun	ication						
	Table 34A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$4,297.50	\$214.99	\$228.00	\$4,740.49	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm. 			
	Full-time	\$4,297.50	\$463.78	\$228.00	\$4,989.28				
		Table 34B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students				
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
	0.5	\$4,297.50	\$214.99	\$228.00	\$4,740.49	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm. 			
	1.0	\$8,595.00	\$214.99	\$228.00	\$9,037.99				

Table 35	M.Sc. Ecolog	y and Evolutio	onary Biology (S	ummer Start)	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Part-time	\$5,586.00	\$413.74	\$228.00	\$6,227.74	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance- Plan.htm.
Full-time	\$18,620.00	\$1,299.16	\$228.00	\$20,147.16	

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 36	M.Sc. Planni	ng, M. Urban	Design Studies			
		Table	36A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	Full-time	\$3,853.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,511.30	
		Table 36B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be
	1.0	\$7,707.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,104.39	viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.

Table 37	M.Sc. Sustai	nability Manag	gement			
	1			ee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total		Notes
	\$3,778.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,436.30	in specific courses or your invoice on ROSI 2) Information about	itional ancillary fees levied for enrolment for individual circumstances. Check UHIP can be viewed at /Programs/University-Health-Insurance-
		Table 37B:	Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$3,778.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,175.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be
	1.0	\$7,557.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$7,954.39	viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 38	M. Public He	alth, M.Sc. Co	mmunity Health						
	Table 38A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes				
Part-time	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 				
Full-time	\$3,853.50	\$429.80	\$228.00		http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance- Plan.htm.				
			Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Spec	cial Students				
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note 2)</i>	Total	Notes				
0.5	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolme in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance Plan.htm. 				
1.0	\$7,707.00	\$169.39	\$228.00						

Table 39	M. Public Po	licy						
	Table 39A: Program Fee - Degree Students							
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total		Notes		
	\$4,878.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$5,535.80	in specific courses of your invoice on ROS 2) Information about	litional ancillary fees levied for enrolment for individual circumstances. Check UHIP can be viewed at /Programs/University-Health-Insurance-		
	Table 39B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students							
Table 39	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes		
	0.5	\$4,878.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$5,275.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be 		
	1.0	\$9,756.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$10,153.39	viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.		

Table 40	M. Social Wo	M. Social Work (Summer Start)					
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)		Total	Notes	
	Part-time	\$3,853.50	\$413.74	\$228.00	\$4,495.24	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be 	
	Full-time	\$25,690.00	\$1,299.16	\$228.00		viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.	

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 41	M. Social Wo	ork (Fall Start)	1			
		Table	42A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	Full-time	\$3,853.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,511.30	
		Table 42B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be
	1.0	\$7,707.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,104.39	viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.

Table 42	M. Studies in	n Law							
	Table 42A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes				
Part-time	\$3,061.50	\$169.39	\$228.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at 				
Full-time	\$3,061.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$3,719.30	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance- Plan.htm.				
			Course Fee - No	n-Degree, Spec	cial Students				
Initial Course Load	Course Fees	System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes				
0.5	\$3,061.50	\$169.39	\$228.00		 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolme in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance Plan.htm. 				
1.0	\$6,123.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$6,520.39					

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 43	M. Visual Stu	udies				
		Table	43A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	Part-time	\$4,036.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,433.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2015 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$4,036.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,694.30	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	Part-time	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2014 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$3,853.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,511.30	
		Table 43B:	Course Fee - No	on-Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	2014 SUMMER SESSION	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014-	0.5	\$4,036.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,433.89	1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2015 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$8,073.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,470.39	ROSI. 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013-	0.5	\$3,853.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,250.89	http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
2014 Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$7,707.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$8,104.39	

Table 44	Diploma, Ad	vanced Studie	s in Information	n Studies		
		Table	44A: Program I	Fee - Degree Stu	udents	
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$4,318.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,715.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	Full-time	\$4,318.50	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$4,976.30	
		Table 44B:	Course Fee -No	n- Degree, Spec	ial Students	
2014 SUMMER SESSION	2014 SUMMER SESSION	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$4,318.50	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$4,715.89	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be
	1.0	\$8,637.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$9,034.39	viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

Table 45	Diploma in F	Diploma in Forensic Accounting (DIFA) - Year 1 Summer Start						
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes			
	\$17,900.00	\$409.78	\$228.00	\$18,537.78	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance- Plan.htm. 			

Table 46	Diploma, Po		rse Practitioner		
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Program Fees	Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
Admitted in the 2014 Summer Session or 2014- 2015 Fall-Winter Session	\$7,015.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$7,412.39	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-Insurance- Plan.htm.
Admitted in the 2013 Summer Session or 2013- 2014 Fall-Winter Session	\$6,700.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$7,097.39	

Table 47	Diploma, Social Service Administration					
Table 47A: Program Fee - Degree Students						
2014 SUMMER SESSION		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees <i>(Note</i> 2)	Total	Notes
	Full-time	\$2,922.00	\$429.80	\$228.00	\$3,579.80	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
Table 47B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students						
2014 SUMMER SESSION	Initial Course Load	Course Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) Fees (Note 2)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$2,922.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$331939	 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI. Information about UHIP can be viewed at http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Univers ity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.
	1.0	\$5,844.00	\$169.39	\$228.00	\$6,241.39	